

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3831 OF 2007

Jai Devi

... Appellants

VERSUS

Om Ved & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The appeal above-mentioned is by Special Leave Petition granted by this Court's order dated 17.08.2007.

There are two respondents and they are represented by Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate.

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Counsel for the sole Appellant has expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued through registered A.D. on 21.07.2015 to the sole appellant. Unserved cover containing notice has been received back with postal remarks "**unknown**". Hence, no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

The office report for directions was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 4th September, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Notice of alternative arrangement was issued qua the sole appellant which has been returned with the postal remarks 'unknown'.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report for further directions.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
218, New Lawyers Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR