

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3831/2007

JAI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM VED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 14/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No-one appears for the appellant.

Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Copy of the order be sent to the appellant.

(Rashmi Dhyani)  
Sr.P.A.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3831/2007

JAI DEVI

APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

OM VED & ANR.

RESPONDENT (s)

O R D E R

No-one appears for the appellant.

Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Copy of the order be sent to the appellant.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 14<sup>th</sup>, 2015