

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for restoration)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3831 OF 2007

Jai Devi

....Appellants

VERSUS

Om Ved & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 14th October, 2015, when the following Order was passed :-

**"No-one appears for the appellant.
Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.
Copy of the order be sent to the appellant.**

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate has on 15.02.2016 filed application for restoration.

He has also filed application for condonation in filing application for restoration as it is barred by time by 189 days.

The appeal Paper Books have been weeded out after due preservation under the Rules. Counsel has supplied fresh appeal paper books.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 8th day of March, 2016.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate.
218, New Lawyers Chamber, SCI, ND
2. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate.
33, Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court of India, ND

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR