

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No.3831/2007

JAI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM VED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration, C/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 05/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Delay of 189 days in filing restoration application
is condoned.

Civil Appeal No.3831/2007 is restored to its original
number subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- to be
deposited within three weeks to the credit of Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3831/2007

JAI DEVI

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

OM VED & ANR.

RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

Perused the office report.

Delay of 189 days in filing restoration application
is condoned.

Civil Appeal No.3831/2007 is restored to its
original number subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/-
to be deposited within three weeks to the credit of
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 05, 2016