

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3831 OF 2007

Jai Devi

....Appellants

VERSUS

Om Ved & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber on 05.04.2016, when the following order was passed:

**"Perused the Office Report.
Delay of 189 days in filing restoration
application is condoned.
Civil Appeal no. 3831/2007 is restored to its
original number subject to payment of cost of Rs.
1000/- to be deposited within three weeks to the
credit of Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 04.05.2016 filed the Cost i.e., Rs. 1000/- which is barred by 6 days.

Counsel, vide this Registry's letter dated 17.05.2016, was asked to file an application for Condonation of delay but he has not taken any steps so far.

Hence the default on the Counsel for the Appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judges in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of June, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. **Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav (Advocate)** 33 Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi 110001
2. **Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta (Advocate)** 218 New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR