

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3831/2007

JAI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM VED &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 26/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing cost of Rs.1,000/- is condoned.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SWETA DHYANI  
Date: 2016.08.27  
11:20:31 IST  
Reason: